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Its purpose is to report the accomplishments, activities, and the 

past and present needs of the licensing program. 

 



FY15 Investigative Activity
Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

Total Investigative Activity

Investigations 636 37.21%

Intakes 660 38.62%

Complaints 351 20.54%

Admin Fines 21 1.23%

Probation 41 2.40%

Total 1709

Acupuncture

Investigations 0 0.00%

Intakes 0 0.00%

Complaints 0 0.00%

Probation 2 100.00%

2

Architects, Engineers & Land Surveyors

Investigations 28 44.44%

Intakes 9 14.29%

Complaints 26 41.27%

Probation 0 0.00%

63

Athletic Trainers

Investigations 0 0.00%

Intakes 0 0.00%

Complaints 0 0.00%

Probation 0 0.00%

0

Audiology

Investigations 0 0.00%

Intakes 4 80.00%

Complaints 1 20.00%

Probation 0 0.00%
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FY15 Investigative Activity
Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

Barbers and Hairdressers

Investigations 58 39.19%

Intakes 80 54.05%

Complaints 6 4.05%

Probation 4 2.70%

148

Behavioral Analysts

Investigations 0 0.00%

Intakes 1 100.00%

Complaints 0 0.00%

Probation 0 0.00%

1

Big Game Guides

Investigations 84 50.30%

Intakes 40 23.95%

Complaints 32 19.16%

Probation 11 6.59%

167

Business Licensing

Investigations 60 75.95%

Intakes 16 20.25%

Complaints 3 3.80%

Probation 0 0.00%

79

Certified Nurse Aides

Investigations 27 49.09%

Intakes 13 23.64%

Complaints 14 25.45%

Probation 1 1.82%
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FY15 Investigative Activity
Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

Certified Public Accountant

Investigations 37 58.73%

Intakes 21 33.33%

Complaints 4 6.35%

Probation 1 1.59%

63

Chiropractic

Investigations 0 0.00%

Intakes 17 85.00%

Complaints 3 15.00%

Probation 0 0.00%

20

Clinical Social Workers

Investigations 4 10.00%

Intakes 22 55.00%

Complaints 12 30.00%

Probation 2 5.00%

40

Collection Agencies

Investigations 6 46.15%

Intakes 5 38.46%

Complaints 2 15.38%

Probation 0 0.00%

13

Concert Promoters

Investigations 1 33.33%

Intakes 2 66.67%

Complaints 0 0.00%

Probation 0 0.00%
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FY15 Investigative Activity
Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

Construction

Investigations 8 12.12%

Intakes 21 31.82%

Complaints 16 24.24%

Admin Fine 21 31.82%

Probation 0 0.00%

66

Dental

Investigations 12 28.57%

Intakes 17 40.48%

Complaints 12 28.57%

Probation 1 2.38%

42

Dieticians and Nutritionists

Investigations 0 0.00%

Intakes 1 100.00%

Complaints 0 0.00%

Probation 0 0.00%

1

Dispensing Opticians

Investigations 4 44.44%

Intakes 3 33.33%

Complaints 2 22.22%

Probation 0 0.00%

9

Electrical Administrator

Investigations 3 60.00%

Intakes 2 40.00%

Complaints 0 0.00%

Probation 0 0.00%
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FY15 Investigative Activity
Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

Euthanasia

Investigations 0 0.00%

Intakes 0 0.00%

Complaints 0 0.00%

Probation 0 0.00%

0

Foreign Pleasure Craft

Investigations 0 0.00%

Intakes 0 0.00%

Complaints 0 0.00%

Probation 0 0.00%

0

Geologists

Investigations 0 0.00%

Intakes 0 0.00%

Complaints 0 0.00%

Probation 0 0.00%

0

Guardians and Conservators

Investigations 0 0.00%

Intakes 1 50.00%

Complaints 1 50.00%

Probation 0 0.00%

2

Hearing Aide Dealers

Investigations 0 0.00%

Intakes 0 0.00%

Complaints 0 0.00%

Probation 0 0.00%
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FY15 Investigative Activity
Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

Home Inspectors

Investigations 1 20.00%

Intakes 3 60.00%

Complaints 1 20.00%

Admin Fine 0 0.00%

Probation 0 0.00%

5

Marine Pilots

Investigations 1 50.00%

Intakes 0 0.00%

Complaints 1 50.00%

Probation 0 0.00%

2

Marriage and Family Therapists

Investigations 1 14.29%

Intakes 5 71.43%

Complaints 1 14.29%

Probation 0 0.00%

7

Mechanical Administrator

Investigations 4 80.00%

Intakes 0 0.00%

Complaints 1 20.00%

Probation 0 0.00%

5

Medical

Investigations 25 14.79%

Intakes 92 54.44%

Complaints 47 27.81%

Probation 5 2.96%
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FY15 Investigative Activity
Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

Midwives

Investigations 6 30.00%

Intakes 2 10.00%

Complaints 12 60.00%

Probation 0 0.00%

20

Mortuary Science

Investigations 1 16.67%

Intakes 4 66.67%

Complaints 1 16.67%

Probation 0 0.00%

6

Naturopath

Investigations 0 0.00%

Intakes 1 33.33%

Complaints 1 33.33%

Probation 1 33.33%

3

Nursing

Investigations 156 62.40%

Intakes 45 18.00%

Complaints 39 15.60%

Probation 10 4.00%

250

Nursing Home Administrators

Investigations 0 0.00%

Intakes 2 50.00%

Complaints 2 50.00%

Probation 0 0.00%
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FY15 Investigative Activity
Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

Optometry 

Investigations 0 0.00%

Intakes 2 50.00%

Complaints 2 50.00%

Probation 0 0.00%

4

Pawnbrokers

Investigations 2 66.67%

Intakes 1 33.33%

Complaints 0 0.00%

Probation 0 0.00%

3

Pharmacy

Investigations 17 14.66%

Intakes 95 81.90%

Complaints 4 3.45%

Probation 0 0.00%

116

Physicians Assistants

Investigations 7 33.33%

Intakes 11 52.38%

Complaints 3 14.29%

Probation 0 0.00%

21

Physical Therapists

Investigations 5 11.36%

Intakes 19 43.18%

Complaints 18 40.91%

Probation 2 4.55%

44
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FY15 Investigative Activity
Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

Professional Counselors

Investigations 4 10.26%

Intakes 23 58.97%

Complaints 12 30.77%

Probation 0 0.00%

39

Psychology

Investigations 8 20.51%

Intakes 13 33.33%

Complaints 18 46.15%

Probation 0 0.00%

39

Real Estate

Investigations 36 31.03%

Intakes 38 32.76%

Complaints 40 34.48%

Probation 2 1.72%

116

Real Estate Appraisers

Investigations 3 20.00%

Intakes 7 46.67%

Complaints 5 33.33%

Probation 0 0.00%

15

Residential Inspectors

Investigations 0 0.00%

Intakes 0 0.00%

Complaints 1 100.00%

Probation 0 0.00%

1
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FY15 Investigative Activity
Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

Speech Language Pathologist

Investigations 0 0.00%

Intakes 4 57.14%

Complaints 3 42.86%

Probation 0 0.00%

7

Tobacco

Investigations 18 85.71%

Intakes 3 14.29%

Complaints 0 0.00%

Probation 0 0.00%

21

Underground Storage Tanks

Investigations 1 100.00%

Intakes 0 0.00%

Complaints 0 0.00%

Probation 0 0.00%

1

Veternarian

Investigations 6 22.22%

Intakes 15 55.56%

Complaints 5 18.52%

Probation 1 3.70%
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FY15 Investigative Actions

Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

Board Name Violation Date Action

ACU Confidential Continuing education 10/01/2014 Advisement Letter

ACU Sorenson, Beverly Continuing education 06/05/2015 License Action

AEL Jernstrom Engineering, LLC Unlicensed practice or activity 02/23/2015 Administrative Fine Paid

AEL Confidential License application problem 03/11/2015 Advisement Letter

AEL Confidential Practice beyond scope 10/24/2014 Advisement Letter

AEL Confidential Practice beyond scope 04/09/2015 Advisement Letter

AEL Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 07/31/2014 Advisement Letter

AEL Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 10/02/2014 Advisement Letter

AEL Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 11/20/2014 Advisement Letter

AEL Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 03/11/2015 Advisement Letter

AEL Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 08/13/2014 Advisement Letter

AEL Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 09/19/2014 Advisement Letter

AEL Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 10/22/2014 Advisement Letter

AEL Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 01/21/2015 Advisement Letter

AEL Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 04/09/2015 Advisement Letter

AEL ArcTerra Consulting, Inc Unlicensed practice or activity 11/05/2014 License Action

APR Confidential Violating professional ethics 08/28/2014 Advisement Letter

APR Confidential Violating professional ethics 10/08/2014 Advisement Letter

APR Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 10/08/2014 Advisement Letter

APR Dinneen, Julie Continuing education 10/09/2014 License Action

APR Guinn, Ian Continuing education 10/09/2014 License Action

APR Ungaro, Heidi Continuing education 03/12/2015 License Action

BAH Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 07/15/2014 Advisement Letter

BAH Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 07/15/2014 Advisement Letter

BAH Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 07/15/2014 Advisement Letter

BAH Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 07/15/2014 Advisement Letter

BAH Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 07/17/2014 Advisement Letter

BAH Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 07/17/2014 Advisement Letter

BAH Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 07/21/2014 Advisement Letter

BAH Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 07/21/2014 Advisement Letter

BAH Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 10/07/2014 Advisement Letter

BAH Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 10/28/2014 Advisement Letter

BAH Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 12/11/2014 Advisement Letter

BAH Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 12/11/2014 Advisement Letter

BAH Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 12/23/2014 Advisement Letter

BAH Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 04/06/2015 Advisement Letter

BAH Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 05/04/2015 Advisement Letter

BAH Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 05/20/2015 Advisement Letter

BAH Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 05/20/2015 Advisement Letter

BAH Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 05/20/2015 Advisement Letter

BAH Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 07/17/2014 Advisement Letter

BAH Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 10/01/2014 Advisement Letter

BAH Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 10/01/2014 Advisement Letter

 Letters of Advisement constitute a caution on behalf of a Board or program.  They are usually employed when the violation detected is very minor or it is a

first offense and the Board/Commission or program wants to give the licensee a warning, but not engage in public licensing action.  These letters are 

distinctly “non‐disciplinary” and not public; therefore the identities of the licensees who received these cautions is marked confidential.
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FY15 Investigative Actions

Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

BAH ONE STOP, INC. Unlicensed practice or activity 10/27/2014 Cease and Desist Order

BAH MITCHELL, Jacqueline Unlicensed practice or activity 04/06/2015 Cease and Desist Order

BAH FELTHAUSER, Cristopher Unlicensed practice or activity 05/04/2015 Cease and Desist Order

BAH VINCENT, Amy Unlicensed practice or activity 05/20/2015 Cease and Desist Order

BAH ROUGGLY‐DREW, Deana Unlicensed practice or activity 10/06/2014 License Action

BAH EVESLAGE, Cynthia Unlicensed practice or activity 10/06/2014 License Action

BAH MELLBERG, Candice Unlicensed practice or activity 10/06/2014 License Action

BAH MAYO, Tara Unlicensed practice or activity 10/06/2014 License Action

BAH LYTLE, Diane Unlicensed practice or activity 10/06/2014 License Action

BAH FOREVERAK STUDIO, LLC Unlicensed practice or activity 10/06/2014 License Action

BAH STEELE, Jessica Unlicensed practice or activity 10/06/2014 License Action

BAH WINTZ, Roxanne Unlicensed practice or activity 10/06/2014 License Action

BAH POPESCU, Beverly Unlicensed practice or activity 10/06/2014 License Action

BAH YOUNG, Troiane Unlicensed practice or activity 10/06/2014 License Action

BAH McCORMICK, Anita Unlicensed practice or activity 05/07/2015 License Action

BAH OVERWAY, Loretta Unlicensed practice or activity 05/07/2015 License Action

BAH IRICK, Wende Unlicensed practice or activity 05/07/2015 License Action

BAH WILLIAMS, Michelle Violation of licensing regulation 10/06/2014 License Action

BAH NELSON, Norene Violation of licensing regulation 10/06/2014 License Action

BAH PAUL, Daniel Violation of licensing regulation 02/10/2015 License Action

BAH POWELL, Jana Violation of licensing regulation 05/07/2015 License Action

BUS Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 07/29/2014 Advisement Letter

BUS Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 02/10/2015 Advisement Letter

BUS Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 04/06/2015 Advisement Letter

BUS Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 04/08/2015 Advisement Letter

BUS Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 04/09/2015 Advisement Letter

BUS Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 04/09/2015 Advisement Letter

BUS Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 04/09/2015 Advisement Letter

BUS Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 04/09/2015 Advisement Letter

BUS Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 04/13/2015 Advisement Letter

BUS Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 04/21/2015 Advisement Letter

BUS Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 04/21/2015 Advisement Letter

BUS Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 04/21/2015 Advisement Letter

BUS Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 06/29/2015 Advisement Letter

CON BRIGHT, CLYDE Unlicensed practice or activity 09/02/2014 Administrative Fine Paid

CON Vowell, Ryan C.  Administrative Fine 07/29/2014 Administrative Fine Paid

CON Stewart, Benjamin Administrative Fine 10/29/2014 Administrative Fine Paid

CON HUSAR, ROBERT Unlicensed practice or activity 07/17/2014 Administrative Fine Paid

CON Hulse, Mitchell Unlicensed practice or activity 08/04/2014 Administrative Fine Paid

CON Cortes, Mauro Unlicensed practice or activity 08/04/2014 Administrative Fine Paid

CON Alaska Pollution Control, Inc.Unlicensed practice or activity 08/04/2014 Administrative Fine Paid

CON Shaporda, Vadim Administrative Fine 10/06/2014 Administrative Fine Paid

CON Bell III, Thomas Unlicensed practice or activity 08/20/2014 Administrative Fine Paid

CON SCHNEIDER, FRANZ Unlicensed practice or activity 08/29/2014 Administrative Fine Paid

CON Pearce, Zachary Unlicensed practice or activity 09/24/2014 Administrative Fine Paid

CON LEES, LESLIE Unlicensed practice or activity 10/08/2014 Administrative Fine Paid

CON UPDIKE, KAREN Unlicensed practice or activity 11/25/2014 Administrative Fine Paid
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FY15 Investigative Actions

Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

CON HELLENGA, BRUCE Unlicensed practice or activity 12/19/2014 Administrative Fine Paid

CON SHOLLY, BRIAN Unlicensed practice or activity 02/10/2015 Administrative Fine Paid

CON Youth Restoration Corps Unlicensed practice or activity 02/20/2015 Administrative Fine Paid

CON EDWARDS, DELON Unlicensed practice or activity 02/24/2015 Administrative Fine Paid

CON CANAD OUTDOOR SERVICES Unlicensed practice or activity 02/25/2015 Administrative Fine Paid

CON Tooke, Samuel Unlicensed practice or activity 03/04/2015 Administrative Fine Paid

CON WALKER, TYRONE Unlicensed practice or activity 05/04/2015 Administrative Fine Paid

CON LONG, GARY Unlicensed practice or activity 06/12/2015 Administrative Fine Paid

CON MULTITECH GROUP, INC Unlicensed practice or activity 06/22/2015 Administrative Fine Paid

CON PATTON, DAVID Unlicensed practice or activity 06/30/2015 Administrative Fine Paid

CON BIRD, LEWIS Unlicensed practice or activity 06/30/2015 Administrative Fine Paid

CON CRAWFORD, Michael Unlicensed practice or activity 08/18/2014 Cease and Desist Order

CPA Confidential Continuing education 05/08/2015 Advisement Letter

CPA Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 06/17/2015 Advisement Letter

CPA Duffield, James Unlicensed practice or activity 08/27/2014 Cease and Desist Order

CPA Kimura, Roger Unlicensed practice or activity 11/21/2014 License Action

CPA Wohlgemuth, Mark Violation of board order 11/21/2014 License Action

CPA Henderson, Remond Continuing education 08/08/2014 License Action

CPA Ringer, Andrew Continuing education 08/08/2014 License Action

CPA McAlpin, David Continuing education 08/08/2014 License Action

CPA El Tayeb, Wael Continuing education 08/08/2014 License Action

CPA Colvin, Michael Continuing education 08/08/2014 License Action

CPA Bartlett, Thomas Continuing education 08/08/2014 License Action

CPA Gatter, Carl Continuing education 08/08/2014 License Action

CPA Pomeroy, Kent Continuing education 08/08/2014 License Action

CPA Suzuki, Chikako Continuing education 08/08/2014 License Action

CPA Kreutzer, Conrad Continuing education 11/14/2014 License Action

CPA Sparks, Howard Continuing education 11/14/2014 License Action

CPA Wohlgemuth, Mark Continuing education 11/14/2014 License Action

CPA Desin, Mohammed Continuing education 11/14/2014 License Action

CPA Chen, Duan Yang Continuing education 11/14/2014 License Action

CPA Mirando‐Gould, Dolores Continuing education 11/14/2014 License Action

CPA Wildgrube, Holger Continuing education 11/14/2014 License Action

CPA Krasovskikh, Evgenia Continuing education 11/14/2014 License Action

CPA Kelly, Michelle Continuing education 11/14/2014 License Action

CPA Young, Sherry Continuing education 02/10/2015 License Action

CPA Ueda, Kiyonobu Continuing education 02/10/2015 License Action

CPA Hillenbrand, Amy Continuing education 02/10/2015 License Action

CPA Hirsch, Duane Continuing education 02/10/2015 License Action

CPA Lopez, Lisa Continuing education 02/10/2015 License Action

CPA Koni, Tasuku Continuing education 05/08/2015 License Action

CPA McKinney, Mark Continuing education 05/08/2015 License Action

CPA Grissom, Kelly Continuing education 05/08/2015 License Action

CPR SHOWDOWN ALASKA PRODUUnlicensed practice or activity 06/22/2015 License Action

CSW Confidential Violating professional ethics 07/31/2014 Advisement Letter

CSW Confidential Violating professional ethics 09/24/2014 Advisement Letter

CSW Confidential Violating professional ethics 05/13/2015 Advisement Letter
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CSW Edenshaw, Aaron Contested license denial 11/21/2014 Application Denied

DEN Confidential Advertising 08/19/2014 Advisement Letter

DEN Confidential License application problem 07/07/2014 Advisement Letter

DEN Confidential Standard of care 08/19/2014 Advisement Letter

DEN Confidential Violating professional ethics 10/10/2014 Advisement Letter

DEN Confidential Continuing education 06/03/2015 Advisement Letter

DEN Confidential Falsified application 09/11/2014 Advisement Letter

DEN Confidential Falsified application 11/07/2014 Advisement Letter

DEN Confidential Standard of care 01/22/2015 Advisement Letter

DEN Confidential Standard of care 04/23/2015 Advisement Letter

DEN Lockwood, Glenn E., DDS Contested license denial 03/11/2015 License Action

DEN English, Robert L., DDS Contested license denial 09/05/2014 License Action

DEN Fischer, James A., DDS Contested license denial 09/05/2014 License Action

DEN Haley, Evelyn Continuing education 09/05/2014 License Action

DEN Schram, David Continuing education 02/28/2015 License Action

DEN Moe, Brynn Continuing education 02/28/2015 License Action

DEN SHEDLOCK, Kevin Brent DDS Sexual misconduct 10/06/2014 License Action

DOP McDaneld, Elizabeth Continuing education 07/25/2014 License Action

DOP Powell, Jeffrey Fraud or misrepresentation 03/18/2015 License Action

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 07/21/2014 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 07/29/2014 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Fraud or misrepresentation 10/30/2014 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 07/20/2014 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 10/14/2014 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 10/14/2014 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 10/29/2014 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 11/03/2014 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 12/24/2014 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 12/24/2014 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 12/24/2014 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 12/24/2014 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 12/24/2014 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 12/24/2014 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 12/24/2014 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 12/24/2014 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 12/24/2014 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 01/14/2015 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 01/14/2015 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 01/14/2015 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 01/14/2015 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 01/14/2015 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 01/14/2015 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 01/14/2015 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 01/16/2015 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 01/16/2015 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 02/11/2015 Advisement Letter

GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 02/26/2015 Advisement Letter
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GUI Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 06/16/2015 Advisement Letter

GUI Russell, Britton Criminal action ‐ conviction 07/21/2014 License Action

GUI Shavings, Jr. Edward Criminal action ‐ conviction 07/21/2014 License Action

GUI Suprak, Daniel J. Criminal action ‐ conviction 10/16/2014 License Action

GUI Barela, Peter A. Criminal action ‐ conviction 10/16/2014 License Action

GUI Crain, Edward Criminal action ‐ conviction 10/16/2014 License Action

GUI Davis, Mitchell Criminal action ‐ conviction 12/10/2014 License Action

GUI Elliott, Glenn C. Criminal action ‐ conviction 03/10/2015 License Action

GUI Vander Esch, Darwin J Criminal action ‐ conviction 04/29/2015 License Action

GUI Katzeek, John D. Criminal action ‐ conviction 04/29/2015 License Action

GUI Rebischke, David L.  Criminal action ‐ conviction 04/29/2015 License Action

GUI Coulter, Andrew (GUI) Criminal action ‐ no conviction 10/16/2014 License Action

GUI Peterson, Michael Falsified application 03/10/2015 License Action

GUI Vander Esch, Darwin J Falsified application 04/29/2015 License Action

GUI Chasteen, Joel Fraud or misrepresentation 03/10/2015 License Action

GUI HARDY, Robert License application problem 07/21/2014 License Action

GUI Kruse, Jeffery  License application problem 07/21/2014 License Action

GUI Vander Esch, Darwin J License application problem 04/29/2015 License Action

GUI Vander Esch, Darwin J License application problem 04/29/2015 License Action

GUI Skaflestad, Clarence Violation of board order 08/03/2014 License Action

GUI James E. Phillips Violation of licensing regulation 07/21/2014 License Action

GUI Bock, George A. Violation of licensing regulation 07/21/2014 License Action

GUI Welker, Roland D.  Violation of licensing regulation 07/21/2014 License Action

GUI Lee, Anthony B. Violation of licensing regulation 07/21/2014 License Action

GUI KEETER, Charles Violation of licensing regulation 07/21/2014 License Action

GUI KEETER, Charles Violation of licensing regulation 07/21/2014 License Action

GUI Mize, Sterling M. Violation of licensing regulation 07/21/2014 License Action

GUI Randall, Joshua R. Violation of licensing regulation 07/21/2014 License Action

GUI Randall, Luke J.  Violation of licensing regulation 07/21/2014 License Action

GUI MOODY, Justin L. Violation of licensing regulation 07/21/2014 License Action

GUI Gutsmiedl, Mark J.  Violation of licensing regulation 07/21/2014 License Action

GUI Umphenour, Virgil  Violation of licensing regulation 10/15/2014 License Action

GUI Umphenour, Virgil L. Violation of licensing regulation 10/15/2014 License Action

GUI Umphenour, Virgil L.  Violation of licensing regulation 10/15/2014 License Action

GUI Newman, Scott D. Violation of licensing regulation 10/16/2014 License Action

GUI ELLIOTT, Glenn Violation of licensing regulation 10/16/2014 License Action

GUI Donelson, Patrick Violation of licensing regulation 12/10/2014 License Action

GUI Gurr, Randy  Violation of licensing regulation 03/11/2015 License Action

GUI Beier, Lavern R. Violation of licensing regulation 03/11/2015 License Action

GUI Faulkner, Joseph L. Violation of licensing regulation 03/17/2015 License Action

GUI Katzeek, John D. Violation of licensing regulation 04/29/2015 License Action

GUI Vander Esch, Darwin J Violation of licensing regulation 04/29/2015 License Action

GUI Vander Esch, Darwin J Violation of licensing regulation 04/30/2015 License Action

HIN Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 06/17/2015 Advisement Letter

MAR Wangelin, John Captain Violation of licensing regulation 08/04/2014 Cease and Desist Order

MEC Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 03/02/2015 Advisement Letter

MEC Roe, Jason Continuing education 04/06/2015 License Action
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MED Confidential Unprofessional conduct 06/09/2015 Advisement Letter

MED Zimmerman, Mark J.  MD Continuing education 08/14/2014 License Action

MED Mandich, Maria  MD Continuing education 08/14/2014 License Action

MED Lange, Tanya Continuing education 02/05/2015 License Action

MED Makim, Jayesh  MD Criminal action ‐ conviction 05/21/2015 License Action

MED Salard, Greg  MD Criminal action ‐ no conviction 11/13/2014 License Action

MED 2010‐000420 Falsified application 02/19/2015 License Action

MED 2010‐000422 Falsified application 02/19/2015 License Action

MED BLACKADAR, CHARLES (MD) Falsified application 02/20/2015 License Action

MED Merchant, Clifford  MD Violating professional ethics 11/13/2014 License Action

MED Murphy, Colleen MD Violation of licensing regulation 08/14/2014 License Action

MED ROSSI, DANIEL (DO) Violation of licensing regulation 08/14/2014 License Action

MED MYERS, KEVIN (MD) Violation of licensing regulation 08/14/2014 License Action

MED Faerber, Wade  DO Violation of licensing regulation 08/14/2014 License Action

MED CRITCHLOW, ALLISON (DO) Violation of licensing regulation 11/19/2014 License Action

MED SHERGILL, RAVINDER (MD) Violation of licensing regulation 11/19/2014 License Action

MED GUTHRIE, WILLIAM (DO) Violation of licensing regulation 11/19/2014 License Action

MED Grindeland, Isaac  MD Violation of licensing regulation 02/19/2015 License Action

MED McFadden, Dennis  DO Violation of licensing regulation 02/19/2015 License Action

MED Allen, Lance O.  DO Violation of licensing regulation 05/28/2015 License Action

MED Babcock, Nita K.  MD Violation of licensing regulation 05/28/2015 License Action

MID Confidential Standard of care 10/31/2014 Advisement Letter

MID Confidential License application problem 02/18/2015 Advisement Letter

MID Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 01/02/2015 Advisement Letter

MID Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 01/02/2015 Advisement Letter

MID Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 01/29/2015 Advisement Letter

MID Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 05/04/2015 Advisement Letter

MID Nolan, Madison Standard of care 02/19/2015 License Action

NHA Confidential Standard of care 10/20/2014 Advisement Letter

NUA Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 02/23/2015 Advisement Letter

NUA Confidential Substance abuse 10/16/2014 Advisement Letter

NUA Verzosa, Eva Continuing education 04/01/2015 License Action

NUA Riparip, Mary Continuing education 04/01/2015 License Action

NUA Wongkumheang, Supamas Continuing education 04/01/2015 License Action

NUA DILLE‐HAYES, Allison Criminal action ‐ conviction 07/09/2014 License Action

NUA QUINN, Lydia Criminal action ‐ conviction 07/09/2014 License Action

NUA Louison, Emma Falsified application 02/18/2015 License Action

NUA Dyett, Dilptuch License application problem 04/09/2015 License Action

NUA Riley, Darlene F. Substance abuse 07/09/2014 License Action

NUA Brown, Lori, CNA Substance abuse 07/09/2014 License Action

NUA JACKSON, Marvin CNA Substance abuse 07/09/2014 License Action

NUA Pelaia, Anthony Substance abuse 02/04/2015 License Action

NUA Merica‐Nazuruk, Sandra R. Substance abuse 02/06/2015 License Action

NUA Scott, Doris Unlicensed practice or activity 10/22/2014 License Action

NUA Ruottinen, Dana, CNA Unprofessional conduct 07/09/2014 License Action

NUA Carino, Florian "Lynne" Unprofessional conduct 10/22/2014 License Action

NUA WORKMAN, Vera Probation 10/22/2014 License Action
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NUR Confidential Continuing education 10/02/2014 Advisement Letter

NUR Confidential Unprofessional conduct 03/25/2015 Advisement Letter

NUR Confidential Unprofessional conduct 03/25/2015 Advisement Letter

NUR Confidential Action in another state 06/30/2015 Advisement Letter

NUR Confidential Falsified application 11/17/2014 Advisement Letter

NUR Confidential Prescriptive practice 09/23/2014 Advisement Letter

NUR Confidential Prescriptive practice 05/12/2015 Advisement Letter

NUR Confidential Unprofessional conduct 04/21/2015 Advisement Letter

NUR Rydberg, Jay Contested license denial 10/08/2014 Application Denied

NUR Fromm, Jerold Contested license denial 10/22/2014 Application Denied

NUR Ede, Peggy G. Standard of care 04/09/2015 License Action

NUR BOWMAN, MARIE Continuing education 07/09/2014 License Action

NUR WILLARD, DANIEL RAY Continuing education 07/09/2014 License Action

NUR Haugan, Timothy Continuing education 07/09/2014 License Action

NUR Adams, Velma Continuing education 07/09/2014 License Action

NUR De Santis, Bernadette Continuing education 07/09/2014 License Action

NUR Williams, Dorianne Continuing education 07/09/2014 License Action

NUR Iten, Stacy Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Simms, Tamara Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Cook, Sandra Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Hurlbutt, Jennifer Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Rogers, Sharon Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Schupp, Nancy Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Paprocki, Ted Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Filipenko, Tessa Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Henning, Maike Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Hoffstatter, Patricia Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Norton, Shauna Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Shake, Barbara Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Poore, Marta Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Wallis, Joanne Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Watkins, Connie Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Whittaker, Stanley Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Thorn, Barbara Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Wagahoft, Cherie Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Cummings, Brenda Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Dagondon, Wilda Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Dickens, Shirley Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Stillner, Marianne Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Smith, Melody Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Beacom, Valerie Continuing education 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Sotelo, Christina Continuing education 01/29/2015 License Action

NUR Mercier, LeeAnne Continuing education 01/29/2015 License Action

NUR Poirier, James Continuing education 01/29/2015 License Action

NUR Zorabedian, Marlene Drug diversion 02/05/2015 License Action

NUR MORRISSEY, Rebecca Drug diversion 02/06/2015 License Action

NUR Simpkins, Deborah Drug diversion 04/10/2015 License Action
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NUR HAMILTON, Michael Falsified application 07/09/2014 License Action

NUR Collins, Christopher W. Falsified application 07/09/2014 License Action

NUR Lane, Patricia A. Falsified application 07/09/2014 License Action

NUR HALTERMAN, Eric Falsified application 02/04/2015 License Action

NUR JACKSON, Rhett Falsified application 02/04/2015 License Action

NUR Barton, Brenda J. Falsified application 02/06/2015 License Action

NUR Henderson, Amy S. Falsified application 02/06/2015 License Action

NUR Sauchuk, William J. Falsified application 02/06/2015 License Action

NUR 2015‐000295 Falsified application 04/09/2015 License Action

NUR Strege, Frederick Falsified application 04/10/2015 License Action

NUR ARNOLD, Amy License application problem 07/09/2014 License Action

NUR Ferguson, Alicia M. License application problem 04/10/2015 License Action

NUR Peters, Laura A. License application problem 04/10/2015 License Action

NUR Beall, Deborah, ANP Patient or client abuse 07/09/2014 License Action

NUR Graves, Judy N. Practice beyond scope 02/06/2015 License Action

NUR Doyle, Sandra Practice beyond scope 04/29/2015 License Action

NUR Avalon, J. Dette Probation violation 07/11/2014 License Action

NUR THEISSEN, Kirsten Probation violation 04/10/2015 License Action

NUR Erdrich, Brian, ANP Sexual misconduct 07/09/2014 License Action

NUR BAUX, Arthur Substance abuse 07/09/2014 License Action

NUR HAMBY, Michelle Lynne  RN Substance abuse 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Farahjood, David Substance abuse 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Ellington, Roderick Substance abuse 10/22/2014 License Action

NUR Zientek, Bonnie D. Substance abuse 02/04/2015 License Action

NUR Bonilla, Connie Substance abuse 02/05/2015 License Action

NUR Papoi, Alicia Substance abuse 02/05/2015 License Action

NUR Wesley, Margo R. Substance abuse 02/06/2015 License Action

NUR McCaleb, Wendy S. Substance abuse 02/06/2015 License Action

NUR Bliss, Jennifer R. Substance abuse 02/06/2015 License Action

NUR Valdez, Carol Unlicensed practice or activity 07/09/2014 License Action

NUR Williams, Shelley K. Unlicensed practice or activity 02/04/2015 License Action

NUR Williams, Wendy  Unlicensed practice or activity 02/04/2015 License Action

NUR Goldberg, Cynthia Unlicensed practice or activity 02/05/2015 License Action

NUR Sauerbrey, Charlene Unlicensed practice or activity 02/05/2015 License Action

NUR Crandall, Rachel M. Unlicensed practice or activity 02/06/2015 License Action

NUR Renner, Holly M. Unlicensed practice or activity 02/06/2015 License Action

NUR BAIN, Claudia E.  Unlicensed practice or activity 03/24/2015 License Action

NUR Werthwein, Virginia E. Unprofessional conduct 07/09/2014 License Action

NUR Sloan, Kimberly  RN Unprofessional conduct 07/09/2014 License Action

NUR Arrington, Nancy J.  Unprofessional conduct 10/29/2014 License Action

NUR Moore, Thomas Violation of licensing regulation 07/09/2014 License Action

NUR Stark, Elizabeth A. Probation 07/09/2014 License Action

NUR Stevenson, Jessica B. Probation 07/10/2014 License Action

OPT Confidential License application problem 07/07/2014 Advisement Letter

PAD GILBERT, MELODYE (PA) Falsified application 02/20/2015 License Action

PAD Craver, Kenric  PA Unlicensed practice or activity 11/14/2014 License Action

PAD DAHLE, AARON (PA‐C) Unlicensed practice or activity 02/20/2015 License Action
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PAD James, Matthew  PA Violation of licensing regulation 11/13/2014 License Action

PAD MICHAUD, MICHAEL (PA) Violation of licensing regulation 05/18/2015 License Action

PAD Spurlock, Lisa X.  PA Violation of licensing regulation 05/20/2015 License Action

PAW Dimick, Christopher Unlicensed practice or activity 08/20/2014 License Action

PCO Confidential Falsified application 10/02/2014 Advisement Letter

PCO Confidential License application problem 04/16/2015 Advisement Letter

PCO Baisden, Marc Unlicensed practice or activity 03/17/2015 Cease and Desist Order

PCO Searcy, Laurel Patient or client abuse 01/29/2015 License Action

PCO Pictou, Dana Violating professional ethics 04/21/2015 License Action

PHA Confidential Negligence 10/30/2014 Advisement Letter

PHA Confidential Negligence 10/30/2014 Advisement Letter

PHA Confidential Prescriptive practice 08/12/2014 Advisement Letter

PHA Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 03/11/2015 Advisement Letter

PHA JONES, MICHAEL D Continuing education 08/07/2014 License Action

PHA Butler, Michelle Continuing education 08/07/2014 License Action

PHA Oyao, Sharlene Drug diversion 03/15/2015 License Action

PHA Oyao, Karen Drug diversion 03/15/2015 License Action

PHA Medco Health Solutions Fraud or misrepresentation 08/07/2014 License Action

PHA RightSource Fraud or misrepresentation 08/07/2014 License Action

PHA Geneva Woods Pharmacy  Violation of licensing regulation 12/30/2014 License Action

PHY Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 10/01/2014 Advisement Letter

PHY Gushwa, Michelle MISREPRESENTATION 04/10/2015 License Action

PHY Bryson, Seanna Probation violation 04/10/2015 License Action

PHY Milne, Maggie Substance abuse 09/11/2014 License Action

PHY French, Gail Unlicensed practice or activity 09/11/2014 License Action

PSY Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 11/26/2014 Advisement Letter

PSY Confidential Violating professional ethics 03/16/2015 Advisement Letter

PSY Confidential Practice beyond scope 02/04/2015 Advisement Letter

PSY Confidential Practice beyond scope 02/04/2015 Advisement Letter

PSY Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 09/12/2014 Advisement Letter

PSY Confidential Unlicensed practice or activity 09/23/2014 Advisement Letter

PSY Confidential Violating professional ethics 04/24/2015 Advisement Letter

PSY Confidential Violating professional ethics 04/24/2015 Advisement Letter

REC Confidential Breach of fiduciary duty 02/25/2015 Advisement Letter

REC Confidential Falsified application 08/25/2014 Advisement Letter

REC Confidential Falsified application 08/25/2014 Advisement Letter

REC Confidential Fraud or misrepresentation 07/11/2014 Advisement Letter

REC Confidential License application problem 03/23/2015 Advisement Letter

REC Confidential License application problem 03/23/2015 Advisement Letter

REC Confidential Violation of licensing regulation 10/01/2014 Advisement Letter

REC Confidential Breach of fiduciary duty 07/31/2014 Advisement Letter

REC Confidential Continuing education 03/26/2015 Advisement Letter

REC Confidential Continuing education 03/26/2015 Advisement Letter

REC Holbrook, Mary Contested license denial 01/05/2015 Application Denied

REC Weber, Samantha G.  Contested license denial 03/05/2015 Application Denied

REC Isaacs, Scott Lee License application problem 10/14/2014 Application Denied

REC Snowden, Brad License application problem 11/13/2014 Application Denied

FY15 Annual Investigative Report by Profession.pdf Summary All Professions Page 19 of 20



FY15 Investigative Actions

Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

REC Godley, Melissa Fraud or misrepresentation 06/09/2015 License Action

REC Bauer, Landon Contested license denial 09/10/2014 License Action

REC Shriver, Gloria Continuing education 06/03/2015 License Action

REC Oyao, Alfie Continuing education 06/03/2015 License Action

REC Temple, Laura Continuing education 06/03/2015 License Action

REC Baker, Rebecca Continuing education 06/03/2015 License Action

REC Cho, Susan Criminal action ‐ conviction 03/05/2015 License Action

REC O'Hare, Shane Criminal action ‐ conviction 04/09/2015 License Action

REC Elfrink, Kevin Fraud or misrepresentation 12/04/2014 License Action

REC Noriega, Lorna Fraud or misrepresentation 06/09/2015 License Action

REC von Keitz, Leo MISREPRESENTATION 03/04/2015 License Action

REC Dixson, William Negligence 03/04/2015 License Action

REC Maynard, Kirk Violation of licensing regulation 03/04/2015 License Action

TOB MCKINLEY CHALET RESORT Tobacco endorsement 08/06/2014 License Action

TOB THE HARBOR STORE Tobacco endorsement 11/07/2014 License Action

TOB Alaska Commercial Co‐Little  Tobacco endorsement 11/07/2014 License Action

TOB Posty's Sinona Creek TradingTobacco endorsement 11/26/2014 License Action

TOB Capt'n Joe's Gas Tobacco endorsement 11/26/2014 License Action

TOB EZ Market Tobacco endorsement 12/11/2014 License Action

TOB Estes Brothers, Inc. Tobacco endorsement 12/12/2014 License Action

TOB Park's Place Tobacco endorsement 12/12/2014 License Action

TOB Rotman Stores Tobacco endorsement 12/12/2014 License Action

TOB Lucky Grocery & Deli Tobacco endorsement 01/22/2015 License Action

TOB WEST FRONT ANDREW, LLC Tobacco endorsement 01/22/2015 License Action

TOB The Port Tobacco endorsement 02/10/2015 License Action

TOB SUPER BEAR SUPERMARKET Tobacco endorsement 02/19/2015 License Action

TOB Walgreens #15362 Tobacco endorsement 02/25/2015 License Action

TOB The Salmon Ladder Tobacco endorsement 02/25/2015 License Action

TOB Ward Cove Deli & Liquor Tobacco endorsement 04/07/2015 License Action

TOB TATSUDA'S SUPERMARKET, I Tobacco endorsement 04/09/2015 License Action

TOB SOUTH TONGASS SERVICE Tobacco endorsement 04/13/2015 License Action

VET Confidential Negligence 03/23/2015 Advisement Letter

VET Rammell, Rex DVM Falsified application 03/23/2015 Application Denied

VET Schmidt, Paula Continuing education 10/24/2014 License Action

VET Leedy Derrick Probation violation 12/15/2014 License Action

VET LEEDY, Derrick J. Probation 12/21/2014 License Action
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